Form PTO-1595 RE 12-3	1 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	9.9.7 dient and Wademark Office
Tab settings	324635ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mark E. Barrow	Name: Charles D. Mann
(+ ) = 0	Internal Address:
Additional name(a) of acrossing part (i.e.) attacks 19 1/2 1/2	IN TOP
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V  3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1815 East 121st Street
Other	
Outd	City: Burnsville State: MN Zip: 55337
Execution Date: 4/16/02	•
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new ar-	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Pam C. Gaviin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\(\varphi\).
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	-
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: ReedSmith LLP	- Soposit account number.
901 E. Byrd St., Riverfront West, Suite 1700	
City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23219	-
City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23219	_
9. Signature. DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
o. Oignature.	
Part C. Ossilia	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Pam C. Gavin  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including or	over sheet, attachments, and documents;

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 13599 FRAME: 0922

WHEREAS, I, Mark E. Barrow, an individual, residing at 9628 South Red Oakes Place, Highlands Ranch, CO 80126 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the sole inventor of U.S. Patent No. 6,032,824 entitled SPILL-LESS WAVE BOWL, and granted March 7, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Charles D. Mann, an individual, residing at 1815 East 121st Street, Burnsville, MN 55337 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent, corresponding domestic and foreign patents and applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

STATE OF COLORADO ) COUNTY OF BOOGIK-S

SS.

**RECORDED: 12/23/2002** 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this // Mday 2002.

ATTACHMENT A

**PATENT** REEL: 13599 FRAME: 0923